





23 July 2020

## The Complutense University of Madrid, the Bank of Spain and the CNMV sign a framework collaboration agreement to promote financial education

The Complutense University of Madrid, the Bank of Spain and the Spanish National Securities Market Commission (CNMV) have signed a framework collaboration agreement to promote financial education at university level under the Financial Education Plan.

The signing of the agreement implies not only the incorporation of the Complutense University of Madrid into the network of collaborators in the Financial Education Plan, but also the active participation of the Bank of Spain and the provision of financial training sessions for university students and the development of specific educational material for this collective. These activities will be aimed at university students, although special attention will be paid to financial training for students studying degrees not related to economics.

By signing this framework agreement, the Complutense University of Madrid takes a step further in its aim to provide comprehensive training to students, equipping them with the appropriate tools for future employment. For their part, the Bank of Spain and the CNMV reinforce the line of action adopted by both institutions of including financial education in the formative stages of a person and move forward in their purpose of conveying this knowledge to all sectors of society.

The development of the agreement will be monitored by a committee formed by staff from the three institutions involved, which will determine the specific actions to be carried out and the completion deadlines.

The Financial Education Plan is an initiative which has been promoted by the Bank of Spain and the CNMV since 2008 to foster financial education of Spanish people. It has a network of 40 collaborators from various fields committed to meeting this objective.